In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q 0 2
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e tee. Notice of statement of affairs
Insolvency Act 1986.

peo

Companies House

(A A

17/10/2018 #147
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number I 0 [3_’? ’? ,T ’7 ’?I?

< Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full l Elite Consultancy And Management Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) I Adam Peter
Surname l Jordan
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumber| 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park
Street | Hanbury Road
Post town | Stoke Prior
County/Region | Bromsgrove
Postode Bl6lof [0
Country
u Liquidator's name @
i @ Other liquidater
Full forename(s) Nickolas Garth Use this section to tell us about
Surname Rimes another liquidator,
E Liquidator's address @
Building namelnumber] 3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Park © Other liquidator
Use this sectien to tell us about
Street I Hanbury Road another liquidator.
Post town | Stoke Prior
County/Region | Bromsgrove
e [B[6[0] [4]D[4]
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fol2 "o [2loli I's

H

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

X
i Ll 5hlils

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Cantact name

Adam Jordan

@ Where to send

Company nam .
Y Rimes & Co

Address

l Hanbury Road

Post town

Stoke Prior

County/Region

Bromsgrove

Lountry

‘nx

Telephane

01527 558 410

Checklist

We may return: forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

3 The Courtyard, Harris Business Ragkgogistrar of Companies, Companies House,

Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardift.

WIF’?IFI_ITITJIJ_’_ ﬂFurther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04117 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Elite Consultancy And Management Limited

on the 2 October 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name ADN AN Kot pasd

Dated 2109

Signed




Elite Consultancy And Management Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 October 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
£

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Director's Overdrawn Loan Account 9,500.00

Uncertain

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

‘-/ﬁ%{f;? Date 2 101 R

Signature

NIL



Elite Consuftancy And Management Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 2 October 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors {Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors NIL
Debts secured by flcating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicabie (to carry forward) NiL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders NIL
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges NIL
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors NIL
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 2,400.00
HMRC - Corporation Tax 9,953.00
12,353.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (12,353.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (12,353.00)
Issued and called up capital
QOrdinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (12,453.00)

P .
Signature Date _ A—1C~-1¥




£5°11 8102 180120 Z0

60°G10Z J9A DS Sd

1 Jo | abed

ainjeubig

00°€SE'zTL Buyjejol seuuz z
oo..oov__m 78 918 'weybBuiwag ‘uoyseqbp] 'peoy AsifeH £z ‘asnoH umoin Burinosing Jws 008D
00'ESH's ONE LAAN UOPUOT 'pPEOY UOISNT 99z 'Jemo] U0sng 100[4 pIE 'Sajun2ag @ Aousajosy| 17 - SWoisnD § anuanay NH ZO0HD
3 SSaJppy swepN Aoy

sJ0}Ipa1n Auedwon - g
pajiwy Judwabeue puy Asue)nsuo) 3313
QD g s3uly



€511 81021390100 20

0102 437108 Sdl 1 joy afey

ainjeubig

111]1 00’} Buijjelol sauug JeuipdQ L
00'00l 00’4 0oL 0oL Keuipio @718 919 'weybuiwug 'peoy AsibeH £zl o ueyy veupy 00XH
dn pajien adeysaed ssseys anjea
Jwy [ejol  dn paned  JO ON leuiwioy  adA) ssalppy aweN Aoy

sigployaieys - 9
pajiun] jusweabeuep puy Aouejnsuo) a3

09 g sawry



